Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Wells Fargo Bank, National Association | | 06/28/2005 | Association: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | URS Corporation | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 600 Montgomery Street, 25th Floor | |
| City: | San Francisco | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94111 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1339032 | CAPSONDE |
| Registration Number: | 1377052 | CHARM |
| Registration Number: | 1098013 | ECHOSONDE |
| Registration Number: | 2136165 | MICATS |
| Registration Number: | 2136166 | MICATS |
| Registration Number: | 2080562 | RADIAN CORPORATION |
| Registration Number: | 1980617 | RADIAN CORPORATION |
| Registration Number: | 2288610 | RADIAN INTERNATIONAL |
| Registration Number: | 2284736 | RADIAN INTERNATIONAL |
| Registration Number: | 2284734 | RADIAN INTERNATIONAL |
| Registration Number: | 2284735 | RADIAN INTERNATIONAL |
| Registration Number: | 2322931 | RADIAN INTERNATIONAL |
| Registration Number: | 2287260 | RADIAN INTERNATIONAL |
| | | |

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003112 FRAME: 0296

1339032

| lı . | II | ii |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2284726 | RADIAN INTERNATIONAL |
| Registration Number: | 2295163 | RADIAN INTERNATIONAL |
| Registration Number: | 2287258 | RADIAN INTERNATIONAL |
| Registration Number: | 2320202 | RADIAN INTERNATIONAL |
| Registration Number: | 2287259 | RADIAN INTERNATIONAL |
| Registration Number: | 2287261 | RADIAN INTERNATIONAL |
| Registration Number: | 2337183 | RADIAN INTERNATIONAL |
| Registration Number: | 2288605 | RADIAN INTERNATIONAL |
| Registration Number: | 2288611 | RADIAN INTERNATIONAL |
| Registration Number: | 2294031 | RADIAN INTERNATIONAL |
| Registration Number: | 2021141 | R-RMB |
| Registration Number: | 1335140 | LIVERNOIS |
| Registration Number: | 1535181 | SORBATHENE |
| Registration Number: | 2462043 | SYNGYP |
| Registration Number: | 1760799 | TECHNOLOGY AT WORK |
| Serial Number: | 75437021 | RADIAN INTERNATIONAL SOFTWARE |
| Serial Number: | 75381403 | GASSORB |
| Serial Number: | 73299541 | RELATE |
| Serial Number: | 75459969 | HEP |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)984-8701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ssanford@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Scott D. Sanford

Address Line 1: 275 Battery Street

Address Line 2: O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Scott D. Sanford

 Signature:
 /sds/

 Date:
 06/28/2005

Total Attachments: 4

source=wells fargo TM release#page1.tif source=wells fargo TM release#page2.tif source=wells fargo TM release#page3.tif source=wells fargo TM release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is dated as of June 28, 2005. Reference is hereby made to the Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of June 23, 1999 (as heretofore amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Grant of Security") by and between URS Corporation ("Company"), a Delaware corporation, the subsidiaries of Company listed on the signature pages thereof (together with Company, collectively, "Grantor") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), or an abstract thereof, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 25, 2000 (Reel/Frame 002210/0737).

Administrative Agent hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Grantor that the security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Grant of Security) granted by Grantor to Administrative Agent pursuant to the terms of the Grant of Security, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, is terminated and released as of the date hereof, and that Administrative Agent hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Grant of Security to the Trademark Collateral.

Administrative Agent hereby agrees to take such further actions and to execute such further documents as Grantor may reasonably request to effect and evidence this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, including, without limitation, the execution of any filings, statements, amendments, recordations or other instruments required to maintain the applications or registrations of the Trademark Collateral and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

SF1:591941.1 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Abraham B. Mintz

Title: Executive Vice President

Schedule A

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

| Mark | Registration / Serial No. | Registration Filing/Date |
|----------------------|------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| CAPSONDE | Reg. 1,339,032 | Filed: 10/25/91 |
| CHARM | Reg. 1,377,052 | Filed: 06/24/85 |
| | | Reg: 01/07/86 |
| ECHOSONDE | Reg. 1,098,013 | Filed: 09/19/77 |
| | | Reg: 08/01/78 |
| MICATS | Reg. 2,136,165 | Filed: 11/27/95 |
| | | Reg: 02/10/98 |
| MICATS | Reg. 2,136,166 | Filed: 11/27/95 |
| | | Reg: 02/10/98 |
| RADIAN CORPORATION | Reg. 2,080,562 | Filed: 04/10/95 |
| | | Reg: 07/22/97 |
| RADIAN CORPORATION | Reg. 1,980,617 | Filed: 12/06/94 |
| | | Reg: 06/18/96 |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL | Reg. 2,288,610 | Filed: 02/05/98 |
| | | Reg: 10/26/99 |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL | Reg. 2,284,736 | Filed: 02/05/98 |
| | | Reg: 10/12/99 |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL | Reg. 2,284,734 | Filed: 02/05/98 |
| DADIAN DEEDMATIONAL | D 2 204 725 | Reg: 10/12/99 |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL | Reg. 2,284,735 | Filed: 02/05/98 |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL | Page 2 222 021 | Reg: 10/12/99 Filed: 02/05/98 |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL | Reg. 2,322,931 | Reg: 02/29/00 |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL | Reg. 2,287,260 | Filed: 02/05/98 |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL | Reg. 2,267,200 | Reg: 10/19/99 |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL | Reg. 2,284,726 | Filed: 02/05/98 |
| | 106. 2,201,720 | Reg: 10/12/99 |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL | Reg. 2,295,163 | Filed: 02/05/98 |
| | 106. 2,233,103 | Reg: 11/30/99 |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL | Reg. 2,287,258 | Filed: 02/05/98 |
| | | Reg: 10/19/99 |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL | Reg. 2,320,202 | Filed: 02/05/98 |
| | | Reg: 10/19/99 |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL | Reg, 2,287,259 | Filed: 02/05/98 |
| | | Reg: 10/19/99 |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL | Reg. 2,287,261 | Filed: 02/05/98 |
| | | Reg: 10/19/99 |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL | Reg. 2,337,183 | Filed: 02/05/98 |

SF1:591941.1 A-1

| Mark | Registration / Serial No. | Registration Filing/Date |
|----------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| | | Reg: 04/04/00 |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL | Reg. 2,288,605 | Filed: 02/05/98 |
| | | Reg: 10/26/99 |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL | Reg. 2,288,611 | Filed: 02/05/98 |
| | | Reg: 10/26/99 |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL | Reg. 2,294,031 | Filed: 02/05/98 |
| | | Reg: 11/23/99 |
| R-RMB | Reg. 2,021,141 | Filed: 08/06/93 |
| | | Reg: 12/03/96 |
| RULEMASTER | Reg. 1,355,140 | Filed: 02/06/85 |
| | | Reg: 08/20/85 |
| SORBATHENE | Reg. 1,535,181 | Filed: 09/14/88 |
| | | Reg: 04/18/89 |
| SYNGYP | Reg. 2,462,043 | Filed: 12/16/97 |
| | | Reg: 06/19/01 |
| TECHNOLOGY AT WORK | Reg. 1,760,799 | Filed: 02/21/91 |
| | | Reg: 03/23/93 |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL | App. 75/437,021 | Filed: 02/19/98 |
| SOFTWARE | | |
| GASSORB | App. 75/381,403 | Filed: 10/29/97 |
| RELATE | App. 73/299,541 | Filed: 03/03/81 |
| HEP | App. 75/459,969 | Filed: 3/31/98 |

SF1:591941.1 A-2

RECORDED: 06/28/2005